



FOR MORE INFORMATION: Alison Wentley BRAVE Public Relations 404.233.3993 awentley@emailbrave.com

MEDIA ADVISORY

<u>Children's Museum of Atlanta moves into final weeks of</u> <u>Run! Jump! Fly! Adventures in Action™</u>

Heart-pumping feature exhibit closes May 27!

ATLANTA (May 8, 2019) – Kids and families have a few more weeks to explore activities like kung fu, surfing, snowboarding, yoga and horizontal climbing at Children's Museum of Atlanta, as *Run! Jump! Fly! Adventures in Action*[™] is set to close on May 27. Packed with action and immersive adventures popular in children's books and movies, the exhibit was developed to provide kids with an entertaining way to build strength, coordination, balance and cardiovascular endurance.

WHAT:	Final weeks to visit <i>Run! Jump! Fly! Adventures in Action</i> ™ Only a few weeks remain for families to participate in dynamically fun exercise!
WHEN:	Available through Monday, May 27 Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday: 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. Weekends: 10 a.m. – 5 p.m. **The Children's Museum of Atlanta is closed on Wednesdays**
WHERE:	Children's Museum of Atlanta 275 Centennial Olympic Park Drive, NW Atlanta, GA 30313
HOW:	Plan ahead and save! Families can purchase timed tickets in advance online at <u>childrensmuseumatlanta.org</u> to save money and guarantee entry to the Museum. Entrance to the exhibit is included in each regular admission to Children's Museum of Atlanta.

National sponsorship of *Run! Jump! Fly! Adventures in Action* is provided by General Mills. Local sponsorship was made possible by Ford Motor Company, Fulton County Board of Commissioners, Fulton County Arts & Culture and the Mayor's Office of Cultural Affairs.

Connect with the **Children's Museum of Atlanta** on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. For more information or to support the Museum, visit <u>childrensmuseumatlanta.org</u> or call **404.659.KIDS** [5437].

About Children's Museum of Atlanta

Children's Museum of Atlanta is the only educational venue of its kind in Atlanta, presenting educational programs and exhibits designed for young children ages 0-8. The Museum's mission is to spark imagination and inspire discovery and learning for all children through the power of play. With six permanent learning zones consisting of bright, creative and hands-on exhibits, the Museum supports inventive play-based exploration and experiential learning focused on the whole child. Core competencies for literacy, math and science are promoted throughout all exhibits and programming in alignment with the state and national Core Performance Standards. The Children's Museum of Atlanta also offers parties, memberships, field trips, summer camp and private events. For more information or to support Children's Museum of Atlanta, visit childrensmuseumatlanta.org or call 404.659.KIDS [5437].

About Minnesota Children's Museum

Minnesota Children's Museum is a non-profit community organization committed to smart play: sparking children's learning through play. Infants ages six months through children age 10 discover their world through hands-on exhibits in five permanent galleries: *Our World* connects children to people and places in their community as they role play "grown-ups" in a child-size environment; *World Works* encourages creativity and problem-solving through investigation and experimentation; *Earth World* immerses children in lifelike Minnesota habitats to nurture an understanding of the natural world; *Habitot*® enables infants and toddlers to safely explore four developmentally designed learning landscapes; and *Rooftop ArtPark* brings nature and art together in an outdoor gallery on the Museum's fourth floor. Two special galleries offer exciting traveling exhibits from around the world. Fun, interactive activities, such as Story Time and Big Fun! take place daily. Kid Spark, the Museum store, is located in the first floor lobby. Minnesota Children's Museum has been providing children and adults with a fun, educational environment since 1981.